DeKalb County
Department of Purchasing and Contracting
Contract Renewal Request Form

User Department: PW - Sanitation From: Jovan Hooper

RFP No.: 18-500485 Title: Landfilis Professional Engineering and
Surveying Services

Effective Date: September 11,2018 Expiration Date: September 30, 2021
Contract APPROVED Amount: $2,994,461.84 Number of Renewals to Date: 2

Amount Released: $1,994,461.84

Contractor(s) Contract No.: Agrees to Extend
SCS Engineers 1122508
User Department Recommendation: Renew: X Bid: O

Funding for Renewal Term: _$1,000,000.00

(Unused funds do not roll over to the next term. Provide the amount of funding necessary for the renewal term.)

Funding: General: [0  Enterprise - Operating: 3-Digit Fund Code: _541

CIP Line Item No.; /applicable),

Vendor 1: _$1,000,000.00/SCS Vendor 2:
En vﬁmeers Justification:
Sanitation would like to extend the contract for one additional term. This contract consists of landfjll

professional engineering and surveying services, including:
* CQA for Cell Construction project
Complete and submit regulatory reports
5-year Landfill Design & Operational Plans
Gas Collection & Control System Design

Transer Station Desi o ;4/{7& / Oﬂ) m 4///% 2/

Departkpertt Diredor lgnature Date

For Use by Purchasing & Contracting: @Approve 'O Deny O

Additional Comments:

Phyllis A. Digially signed by Phylls

Date: 2021.04.12
Head 16:09:31 -04'00"

Purchasing & Contracting Signature Date

Rev. 5/29/18


cghorner
Highlight


		2021-04-12T16:09:31-0400
	Phyllis A. Head




