
AGENDA NOTES  
 

Solicitation Name and Number Landfill and Solid Waste Facilities Professional Engineering and 
Surveying Services (Annual Contract with 4 Options to Renew) 
 
RFP No. 24-500675 

Procurement Agent Jovan Hooper 

Date Solicitation proposal prices expire 
April 17, 2025 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of expiring/expired contract 

Landfill Professional Engineering and Surveying Services 
(Annual Contract with 3 Options to Renew) 
 
RFP No. 18-500485 
 
CPA No. 1122508 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor 
Name and Award Amount 

CPA No. 1122508 
 
$7,750,000.00 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract $4,543,375.88 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – 
Subcontractor  

Stearns Conrad and Schmidt Consulting Engineering, dba 
SCS Engineers, Inc. (Prime) 
James J. Walsh, CEO  
Years in business: 27 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 17 
 
Accura Engineering and Consulting Services, Inc.  
LSBE-DeKalb 14%  
3200 Presidential Drive Atlanta, GA 30340  
Prashanthi Reddy, President  
Years in Business: 20  
Services provided: Surveying, Engineering Support, 
Geotechnical Investigation, CQA  
 
Aulick Engineering, LLC  
LSBE- DeKalb 6% 
2000 Airport Road, Suite 21, Atlanta, GA  30341 
Jennifer Aulick, President  
Years in Business: 12  
Services provided: Site Civil Design, Stormwater Management 
and Erosion Control  
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Gunnin Land Surveying, LLC 
LSBE- MSA 2% 
107 Mountain Brook Drive, Holly Springs, GA  30115c 
Jesse Gunnin, President  
141 Railroad Street, Suite 116, Canton, GA  30114 
Years in Business: 12  
Services provided: Surveying and Land Services 

Attachments 
 

• Department Recommendation 
• Cumulative Score Sheet 
• Market Survey 

 
 
 
 
 
 


