Department of Purchasing and Contracting
Change Order Request Form

DeKalb County

GEORGItA

User Department: From: Tracy A. Hutchinson

Sanitation
CPA No.: 1459508 Title: | 1 fill Professional Engineering & 5
CirmrmidinAa CAnddame +
Effective Date: g1 11 Expiration Date: ;314

Contract APPROVED Amount: $7,744,461,84

| Contractor(s) | Contract No. | Amount Spent |

SCS Engineers 1122508 $4-543-675-86— N/A
$4,543,375.88 JLH

Total Amount Spent to Date: g4,913,878.88

User Department Recommendation: Renew Bid 0O

Justification:

Sanitation would like to request for an extension on the contract with SCS Engineers until April 30,
2025. This extension will allow time to complete the new RFP solicitation. The RFP vendor proposals

are due to Purchasing,on December 18, 2024.
e B b [/ Z?/Zf/

?&rw{ect&? $ignature {Date
541 - Sanitation O ti
~Ftnding: Geogral || Enterprise [H] 3 Digit Fund Code antafion bperatng

CIP Line Item No. {if applicable):

For Use by Purchasing and Contracting: Approve  [[] Deny O

Additional Comments:

Phy”ls A 2?9}1::% signed by Phyllis
Head S
11/27/2024
Purchasing and Contracting Signature Date
B

P&C Approved 03/27/2019


Jovan Hooper
Line


	Text1: 11/27/2024
	Check Box2: Yes
		2024-11-27T09:46:05-0500
	Phyllis A. Head




