AGENDA NOTES

Solicitation Name and Number

Landfills Professional Engineering and Surveying
Services (Annual Contract with 3 options to Renew)

RFP No. 18-500485

Procurement Agent

Jovan Hooper

Vendor(s) agree to renew under the same
prices, terms and conditions

N/A

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract
Number of expiring/expired contract (If no
previous contract, please indicate N/A)

Landfills Professional Engineering and Surveying
Services (Annual Contract with 3 options to Renew)

RFP No. 18-500485
CPA No. 1122508

Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name
and Award Amount (Include increases and
Total Award Amount)

$4,000,000.00 — Total
$1,000,000.00 — Initial
$1,000,000.00 — 1% Renewal
$1,000,000.00 — 2" Renewal
$1,000,000.00 — 3" Renewal

Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired
Contract (If multiple award, List Amount
Spent per Contract and include Total Amount
Spent)

$2,994,461.84 — Total

$1,000,000.00 — Initial
$383,650.00 — 1% Renewal
$610,811.84 — 2™ Renewal

$1,000,000.00 — 3" Renewal

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE —
Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name,
Owner Name and Title, Number years in
business and Number of Years doing business
with DeKalb County)

(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA,
Participation Percentage, Company Name,
Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of
Work Provided and Number of years in
business)

Stearns Conrad and Schmidt Consulting Engineering.
a Engineers. Inc. (Prim

James J. Walsh, CEO
Years in business: 24
Years doing business with DeKalb: 14

Materials Managers and Engineers. Inc. 2MNext)
LSBE-DeKalb 6%

Subash Reddy Kuchikulla, Owner

3715 Northside Parkway, 300 Northcreek Suite 200
Atlanta, GA 30327

Years in Business: 12

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 11

Services provided: Engineering Support, CQA
(Construction Quality Assurance), Recycling,
Composting, and Sustainability Composting

Amount Spent To Date: $ 0.00 (no project assigned
that required this type of service)

Accura Engineering an nsultin Ivi In
LSBE-DeKalb 6%

Prashanthi Reddy, President

3200 Presidential Drive Atlanta, GA 30340

Years in Business: 18

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 8




Services provided: Surveying, Engineering Support,
Geotechnical Investigation, CQA
Amount Spent To Date: $32,474.00

Atlanta Environmental Management. Inc. (AEM)
LSBE-DeKalb 4%

Janet T. Hart, President

2850 Northeast Expressway Atlanta, GA 30345

Years in Business: 33

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 28

Services provided: Hydrogeologic Investigations,
Engineering Support, Environmental Assessments, and
Well Installation

Amount Spent To Date: $0.00 (no projects assigned
that required this type of service)

Aulick Engineering. LL.C
LSBE- DeKalb — 2%

Jennifer Aulick, President

2000 Airport Road, Suite 121 Atlanta, GA 30341

Years in Business: 10

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 10

Services provided: Site and Facilities Design

Stormwater Management and Erosion Control,
Construction Management, CQA

Amount Spent To Date: $0.00 (no projects assigned that
required this type of service)

CCR Environmental, Inc.

LSBE- DeKalb — 2%

Chris Crow, Owner

3772 Pleasantdale Parkway, Suite 150 Atlanta, GA 30340
Years in Business: 22

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 13

Services provided: Ecological and Natural Resource
Studies, Stormwater Inspections

Amount Spent To Date: $0.00 (no projects assigned that
required this type of work)

Onsite Civil Group

LSBE- MSA - 5%

Jarret Senkbeil, President

980 Birmingham Rd, Suite 501-340 Milton, GA 30068
Years in Business: 12

Years Doing Business with DeKalb:12

Services provided: Civil Engineering and Design Services
Amount Spent To Date: $117,371.00

Attachments

Change Order Request Form




